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40,689 S.F.

LOT 1
32,893 S.F.

LOT 2
15,689 S.F.

LOT 3
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LOT 4
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LOT B
4,969 S.F.

LOT 10
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(SEE DETAILS)

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL
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B.W.=102.0

PROPOSED
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PROPOSED
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EXISTING
GRANITE HEADWALL
(TO BE REPLACED
IN NEW LOCATION
SHOWN)
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T.W.=124.0
B.W.=120.0

EXISTING EDGE
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ZONE: SR-A

MINIMUM LOT AREA: 15,000 S.F.
MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE: 100 FEET

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: 100 FEET
MINIMUM LOT DEPTH: 90 FEET

MAXIMUM COVERAGE: 35%
MINIMUM OPEN SPACE: 50%

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 35 FEET
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF STORIES: 2 1/2

MINIMUM FRONT YARD: 25 FEET
MINIMUM SIDE YARD: 15 FEET
MINIMUM REAR YARD: 40 FEET

MODIFIED DEFINITIVE PLAN
HILLSIDE PARK
MELROSE, MA

1/27/2020 NTS



1
1

0

1
0

8

1
1

2

1
1

6

1
1

4

13
6

13
8

1
3

41
3

21
3

0

1
2

81
2

6
1

2
4

1
2

2

78

1
2

0

1
1

8

76

80
82

84

86

88
90

9
2

9
4

9
6

9
8

1
0

0
1

0
2

1
0

4
1

0
6

78
80

82

84

9
6

9
49
2

88

90

92
94

96
98

100
102

104

10
6

10
8

11
0

11
2

1
1
4

11
6

1
1

8
1

2
0

1
2

2
12

4
12

6
12

8

13
0

13
2

13
4

1
3

6
1

3
8

14
0

1
4

2
1

4
4

1
4

6
1

4
8

15
0 1

5
2

1
5

4

15
6

15
8

160

162

166164

168
170

172174

176

1
7

8

180

182

140

138

136

9
0

1
4

2

1
4

4

1
4

6

148

150

152

1
4

6

1
4

4

1
4

2

1
4

0

1
3

8
1

3
6

8
8

88

156

154

152

150
148

146

134

1
4

0

136

152

142

150

156
160

154

158

148146

144

1
3
0

1
3
2

1
3

4
1
36

13
8

1
4
0

128

128

78

80

76

76

74

74

7
4

74

74

134

126

124

122120

13
2

130

118

132

1
3

4
1

3
6

1
3

8
1

4
0

1
4

2
1

4
4

1
4

6

1
3

2

1
3

0

1
2

8

1
2

61
2

4

1
6

0

162
164

1
041

0
2

1
0

6

1
0

0

9
8

100

9
6

9
49

2

9088

86
84

82

76

110

76

76

12
6

128
130

132

132
130

134

1
3

8

136

134

112

116

D

D

WG

W

S0

WG

WG

YH D

WG

YH D

YH DWG

WG

OHW

OHW

O
H

W

EXISTING
BERM

EXISTING
RET. WALL

EXISTING
RET. WALL

EXISTING
RET. WALL

STONE & CEMENT
RETAINING WALL

STONE & CEMENT
RETAINING WALL

EXISTING
MAIL BOXES

UP #1075

UP #1074

UP #1969

UP #1968

UP
#1080

UP #1082
W/OHW

UP #1083

EXISTING
MAIL BOX

UP #1176

UP #1085

BUS SIGN
UP #2870

UP #1077

UP #1078

UP #1079

50' FROM

WETLANDS

100' WETLAND
BUFFER ZONE

10
0'

 W
E

TL
A

N
D

B
U

FF
E

R
 Z

O
N

E

EXISTING
HEDGE 10H

STOCKADE
WOOD
FENCE 6H

EXISTING

SHEDEXISTING
SHED

SIGN
"HILLSIDE PARK"

SIGN
"MAPLE
TERRACE"

EXISTING 12" CI
INV.=73.04

EXISTING 12"
CI INV.=72.56

EXISTING CB
RIM=75.3
10" CMP INV.=73.1

EXISTING CB
RIM=75.5
10" CMP INV.=73.5
WATER AT=73.6

EXISTING CB
RIM=87.1
10" HDPE INV.=84.3
10" HDPE INV.=84.3

EXISTING CB
RIM=87.1
10" HDPE
INV.=85.1

EXISTING
PLASTIC CB
RIM=73.98

EXISTING
PLASTIC CB
RIM=74.23

EXISTING CB
RIM=75.7
10" CORRUGATED
METAL INV.=73.2

EXISTING CB
RIM=84.7
6" CLAY
INV.=81.9

EXISTING 10"
CORRUGATED METAL
INV.=71.9

EXISTING 30"
CORRUGATED
METAL
INV.=73.7

EXISTING DMH
RIM=86.4
12" RCP INV.=81.2
30" CMP INV.=80.9

EXISTING UP #1081
TO BE RELOCATED

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

S
W

A
IN

S
 P

O
N

D
 A

V
E

N
U

E

MAPLE TERRACE

EX
IS

TI
NG

H
O

U
SE

E
X

IS
TI

N
G

H
O

U
S

E

EXISTING
HOUSE

EXISTING
BUILDING

EXISTING
HOUSE

EXISTING
HOUSE

E
X

IS
TIN

G

H
O

U
S

E

EXISTING
HOUSE

EXISTING

HOUSE

EXISTING

HOUSE

EXISTIN
G

HOUSE

EXISTING
HOUSE

EXISTING

HOUSE

E
X

IS
TI

N
G

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

EXISTING

HOUSE

EXISTING

HOUSE

EX
IS

TI
NG

HO
US

E

E
X

IS
TI

N
G

H
O

U
S

E

EXISTING

HOUSE

A
P

P
R

O
X

IM
A

TE

LO
C

A
TI

O
N

O
F

 W
A

T
E

R

S
E

R
V

IC
E

W

S0

W

S0

2" C.L. WATER

6" W
ATER M

AIN (APPRO
XIM

ATE LO
CATIO

N)

0+00

0+92.77 1+00

2
+

0
0

2+
60.33

3+00
3+18.48

3
+

7
7

.2
9

4
+

0
0

4
+

7
8

.1
0

5
+

0
0

5+
84

.2
6

6+
00

7+
00

7+
11

.8
4

0+00

0+34.24

0+85.10

1+00

1+06.55

2+00
3+00 3+14.59

1
1

2

1
1

8

142

140

138

136

144

144

142

118

142
140

120

138

148

142

136

13
4

13
2

13
0

1
4

01
3

81
3

4

134

132

122

1
3

6

140

138

136

134

132

134 13
2

13
0

12
8

126

124

122

1
1

6

114

134

132

130 12
8

120

118

116

114

112

110

1
1

8

124

116

110

11
2

114

116

118

120

1
1

6

114

1
0

8

106104

102

9
69
4

92

9
8

1
1

4
1

1
6

84
86

88 90

92

82

94

96

98

100

136

112

1
3

4
1

3
2

1
3

0

120

12
4 12

8

1
2

4

1
2

2

1
2

0

1
1

8

1
1

0

106

108

110

112

130

140

142

110

7
6

80

112

114

78

128

98
96

94

13
3.

0

13
0.

5

14
0.

0

1
3

2
.8

1
3

5
.0 1
2

9
.5

1
3

5
.0

128.0

126.0

122.0

110.0

1
1

5
.0

1
1

9
.0

1
1

8
.5

1
1

1
.0

144.5

139.0

139.0

MATCH PROPOSED EP
TO EXISTING EP

PROPOSED EP

EXTEND EXISTING
PAVEMENT TO 24'
WIDE (SEE NOTE 8)

PROPOSED
STRAW WATTLE

(OR APPROVED EQUAL)

PROPOSED
STRAW WATTLE

(TYP)

PROPOSED
STRAW WATTLE

(OR APPROVED EQUAL)

84

82

80

132

130

8
6

M
APLE TERRACE

PATRICK'S PLACE

(PRIVATE - VARIABLE W
IDTH)

VGC

VGC

B
IT

. 
B

E
R

M
B

IT
. 

B
E

R
M

B
IT

. 
B

E
R

M
B

IT
. 

B
E

R
M

B
IT

. 
B

E
R

M
B

IT
. 

B
E

R
M

B
IT

. B
E

R
M

P
A

V
E

D
 S

ID
E

W
A

LK
P

A
V

E
D

 S
ID

E
W

A
LK

BIT. B
ERM

EXISTING SMH
RIM=75.5
12" VC INV.=69.0
15" VC INV.=69.0
8" CI INV.=69.4

EXISTING SMH
RIM=76.5
8" CLAY INV.=71.8

EXISTING SMH1
RIM=74.7
8" CLAY/CI
INV.=70.4

EXISTING SMH
RIM=86.6
12" CLAY INV.=78.6

EXISTING SMH
RIM=88.30
12" CLAY INV.=79.4
8" PVC INV.=83.7

EXISTING

SMH
RIM=89.43

EXISTING SMH
RIM=77.7
15" INV.=68.2

EXISTING
SMH
RIM=76.4
15" VC INV.=68.7

EXISTING SMH
RIM=85.5
12" INV.=77.8

EXISTING SMH
RIM=82.2
12" INV.=73.6

8" CAST IRON

1
2

" 
S

E
W

E
R

8" P
V

C

15" V
.C. SEWER

8" CLAY SEW
ER

PROPOSED
CURB

EXTEND
EXISTING
SIDEWALK

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

N/F
MEIGAN CAMPBELL

ASSESSOR'S G3-0-10

N/F
FREDERICK CEFALO &

JULIA CEFALO
ASSESSOR'S G3-0-11B

N/F
JEI MING YANG

ASSESSOR'S G3-0-3

N/F
JOHN & DIANE WADDELL
ASSESSOR'S G3-0-35

N/F
WAYLON BROWN &

SADIE RICHARDS
ASSESSOR'S G3-04-5

N/F
MYSTIC AVENUE REALTY TRUST

ASSESSOR'S G3-0-6

N/F
DEBORAH TURNER

ASSESSOR'S G3-07-8

N/F
#80 SWAINS POND AVENUE

PAUL KING &
KAREN GREER-KING

N/F
CITY OF MELROSE

ASSESSOR'S G3-0-37

N/F
CARLY ROSE

ASSESSOR'S G3-0-13

N/F
BEVERLY MARCHANT

ASSESSOR'S G3-0-14

N/F
RODRIGO REBELLO

ASSESSOR'S G3-0-11C

N/F
#51 SWAINS POND

ROAD

N/F
#74 SWAINS POND AVENUE

N/F
MICHAEL CALLAHAN

ASSESSOR'S G3-0-9

N/F
WASSAF K. FAROOQI

ASSESSOR'S G3-0-11A

N/F
BARBARA DUFRESNE

ASSESSOR'S G3-0-33

N/F
DAVID HAYES

ASSESSOR'S G3-0-32

N
/F

C
IT

Y
 O

F
 M

E
LR

O
S

E
A

S
S

E
S

S
O

R
'S

 G
3

-0
-3

8

N /F
CITY OF MELROSE

ASSESSOR'S G3-0-39

N/F
CITY OF MELROSE

ASSESSOR'S G3-0-43

N/F
CITY OF MELROSE

ASSESSOR'S G4-0-7

N/F
CITY OF MELROSE

ASSESSOR'S G4-0-5

PROPOSED
LIGHT (TYP)

PROPOSED BLACK
VINYL COATED CHAIN
LINK FENCE

PROPOSED 6'
STOCKADE FENCE

GREEN GIANT
ARBORVITAE (TYP)

GREEN GIANT
ARBORVITAE (TYP)

APPROXIM
ATE

LO
CATIO

N O
F

EXIS
TIN

G

CHANNELIZ
ED

BROOK

YH D

WG

YH
DWG

S

S

S

S
S

S

S

S

S

S

S

D

D

D

D

C.O.

D

D
D

D

D

D

D

D
D

D

D
D

D

IP
IP

IP
IP

IP

IP

IP

IP

IP

IP

IP

IP

IP

IP

IP
IP

IP
IP

IP

IP
IP

IP

IP
IP

D
D

D

D

IP

IP

IP

IP

IP

IP

IP

IP
IP

IP

IP

IP

IP

IP

IP

IP

IP

D

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

LOT A
40,689 S.F.

LOT 1
32,893 S.F.

LOT 2
15,689 S.F.

LOT 3
17,715 S.F.

LOT 4
18,387 S.F. LOT 5

16,437 S.F.

LOT 6
20,794 S.F.

LOT 7
23,632 S.F.

LOT 8
19,822 S.F.

LOT 9
28,257 S.F.

LOT B
4,969 S.F.

LOT 10
90,573 S.F.

(LAND TO BE CONVEYED TO
THE CITY OF MELROSE)

HILLSIDE PARK
(40' WIDE PRIVATE)
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(SEE DETAILS)

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL
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(TO BE REPLACED
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SHOWN)
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T.W.=124.0
B.W.=120.0
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ZONE: SR-A

MINIMUM LOT AREA: 15,000 S.F.
MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE: 100 FEET

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: 100 FEET
MINIMUM LOT DEPTH: 90 FEET

MAXIMUM COVERAGE: 35%
MINIMUM OPEN SPACE: 50%

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 35 FEET
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF STORIES: 2 1/2

MINIMUM FRONT YARD: 25 FEET
MINIMUM SIDE YARD: 15 FEET
MINIMUM REAR YARD: 40 FEET

MODIFIED DEFINITIVE PLAN
HILLSIDE PARK
MELROSE, MA
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